
 Template Version Date – August 26, 2016                                                                                                                                                    Page 1 

 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND 

BAY AREA TREE SPECIALISTS 

 
 

 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this 9th day of April, 2024, 

by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called "County," and Bay Area 

Tree Specialists, hereinafter called "Contractor";  

 
W I T N E S S E T H: 

 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with 

independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department 

thereof; 

 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for tree removal services to reduce 

fire fuel on May 23, 2023; and  

 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to increase the maximum amount 

to be expended by $245,080 for a total amount of $527,580. 

 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term to December 

31, 2024. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO 

AS FOLLOWS: 

  

1. Section 3 of the agreement is amended to read as follows:  

 

In no event shall County’s total fiscal obligation under this Agreement exceed $527,580. 

  

2. Section 4 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows: 

 

Subject to compliance with all terms and conditions, the term of this Agreement shall be 

from May 24, 2023 through December 31, 2024. 

  

2. Original Exhibit A is amended to add with Revised Exhibit A, (rev. April 9, 2024). 

 

 Sneath Lane to San Bruno @ Claremont 

 Sneath Lane San Bruno near 280 on-ramp 

 Old Spanish Trail Los Trancos 

 Glencrag Way, Woodside 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 00A155DA-6B14-4BD6-8171-1135536F9C05



 Template Version Date – August 26, 2016                                                                                                                                                    Page 2 

 

 Palomar Drive – East Palomar Park – Unincorporated 

 Palomar Road – Portola Valley 

 Canada Road – Woodside  

 

  

3. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated May 23, 2023, between the 

County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 00A155DA-6B14-4BD6-8171-1135536F9C05



 Template Version Date – August 26, 2016                                                                                                                                                    Page 3 

 

THIS CONTRACT IS NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY ALL PARTIES. NO WORK WILL 
COMMENCE UNTIL THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN SIGNED BY THE COUNTY PURCHASING 
AGENT OR AUTHORIZED DESIGNEE. 
 
For Contractor: 
 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Contractor Signature 

 _______________ 
Date 

 ___________________________ 
Contractor Name (please print) 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
For County: 
  
 
 
 
 
 
______________________________ 
Purchasing Agent Signature 
(Department Head or  
Authorized Designee)  
County of San Mateo  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
______________ 
Date 

  
 
 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Purchasing Agent Name (please print) 
(Department Head or Authorized Designee)  
County of San Mateo 
 
 
____________________________ 
Purchasing Agent or Authorized Designee  
Job Title (please print) 

      County of San Mateo  
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 00A155DA-6B14-4BD6-8171-1135536F9C05

4/1/2024 Richard Smith


		2024-04-02T07:48:43-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




